Name of Person Signing

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

Tab settings → →

07-27-1999



Docket No.: 1489 (42059-00740)

PATENT TRADENARY OFFICE

ET **BARTMENT OF COMMERCE** atent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	101102560	attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Nam	ne and address of receiving party(ies):			
STEPHANIE PETRAKOS and EDWARD A.	YOUNGS	Name: US WEST, Inc.			
	Inter	rnal Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🖾 No				
Nature of conveyance:					
	er Stree	et Address: 1801 California Street			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang	ge of Name				
□ Other	City:	Denver State: CO ZIP: 80202			
Execution Date: March 10, 1999 and February	24, 1999 Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No			
Application number(s) or registration numbers	s(s): 09/224,	5//			
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the exec	cution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
Addition	nal numbers attached?	Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Tota	I number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: USWEST, Inc.	7. Tota	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$			
Internal Address: Suite 5100		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1801 California Street		and the second good to depend decount			
Street Address: 1001 Camorina Street	8. Dep	osit account number:			
	21-0	456			
City: Denver, State: CO	ZIP: 80202				
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f of the original document.	oregeing information is tr	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
Kenneth J. Johnson, Esa		July 20, 1999			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

04-14-1999

101008433

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 9651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Docket No.: 1489 (42059-00740)

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached priginal documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): Petrakos, et al.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Name: US WEST, Inc.				
	Internal Address:				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1801 California Street				
➤☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other	City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80202				
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attac	hed?				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Suite 5100	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1801 California Street	·				
4/09/1999 DNGUYEN 00000336 210456 09224511	8. Deposit account number:				
1 FC:581 40.00 CH	21-0456				
City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80202					
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
Kenneth J. Johnson, Esq.	December 31, 1998				
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date				
Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document:				

PATENT REEL: 010114 FRAME: 0221

Attorney Docket: 1489 (42059-00740)

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Stephanie Petrakos, of 1245 Norwood Ave., #38, Boulder, Colorado, and Edward A. Youngs, of 4791 Franklin Dr., Boulder, Colorado 80301, do hereby assign, sell and set over to U S WEST, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in:

"DUAL DIALING MODE WIRELESS TELEPHONE"

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent, Application Serial No. 09/224,511 executed by us on the 10 day of 1999, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights or priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: 3/14/99

Date: 2-24-99

y: All Marie

Edward A Vour

STATE OF COLORADO) ss. COUNTY OF Boulder)
COUNTY OF Boulder)
On this <u>March</u> , 1999, personally appeared before me Stephanie Petrakos, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. <u>On March</u> , 1999, personally appeared before me Stephanie Petrakos, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. <u>Notary Public</u>
My Commission expires: 1-20-2-002
(SEAL)
STATE OF COLORADO)) ss. COUNTY OF)
On this 24 day of Felmann, 1999, personally appeared before me Edward A. Youngs, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
Gwendetern M Grain Notary Public
My Commission expires: 11 auch 21, 1999
(SEAL)

PATENT APPLICATION

IN THE UNITED STATES PA	ATEN	T AND TRADEMARK OF	FICE	13		V E	
In Re the Application of:)	Group Art Unit: 2745		JUL	2 6	1999	
STEPHANIE PETRAKOS and)	Examiner: MARY BENTO	M				
EDWARD A. YOUNGS)	(ASSIGNMENT DIVISION	1)				1
)	•	L				
Serial No.: 09/224,511)	CORRESPONDENCE					
)						
Filed: December 31, 1998)						
)						
Atty. File No.: 1489 (42059-00740))						
E UDILAL DIALDIG MODE WIDELEGG)						
For: "DUAL DIALING MODE WIRELESS)						
TELEPHONE)						
U. S. Patent and Trademark Office							
Assignment Division, Box Assignments							
CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis HWY, #320							
Washington, D.C. 20231							
w asimigum, D.C. 20231							

Dear Ms. Benton:

In response to the notice of non-recordation mailed on June 21, 1999, enclosed herewith is a corrected assignment recordation form for the above application. Also enclosed are the original assignment and recordation form, and the original of the notice of non-recordation. Although applicant believes no fees are due in connection with this response, please charge any fees deemed necessary to Deposit Account No. 08-2665.

Respectfully submitted,

HOLME ROBERTS & OWEN LLP

Kenneth J. Johnson, Esq. Registration No. 36,834

1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 4100 Denver, Colorado 80203-4541

(303) 866-0639

Date: July 20, 1999

#531846

PATENT REEL: 010114 FRAME: 0224

RECORDED: 07/26/1999